
GREENFIELD

WILDWOOD

HILLDALE

DELMENTON

KORIMER
BLACKSTONE

KRESTLER

ENDELTON

HAVENFORD
FALDEN

SPRUCE GROVE WELBERGELSLAND

NORTHWEST LINE
Track Diagram for Rory Rice's MSTS route 

Diagram by Craig Kawahara



Burlington Northern Santa Fe (BNSF)
Canadian Pacific (CP)
Canadian National (CN)

Track Ownership

Craig Kawahara
ckawahara@gmail.com

March 31, 2007

This diagram depicts the route of the fantasy route Northwest Line for Microsoft Train Simulator.
There is no scale.  The grade crossings, bridges, etc., are for reference. They are not in there true milepost positions.

GRADE
CROSSING

BRIDGE or

SWITCH DOUBLE SLIP

SIGNAL TUNNEL

PAGE LAYOUT / PAGE ALIGNMENT DETAIL

CROSSOVER

G

DEPOT

WYE

LEGEND

TRESTLE

It's main purpose is to serve as a guide to locate station and siding names.

3 4 18 2019 21 22 23 241716151413121021 5 6 7 8 9 11



LOCATION INDEX

Location Name Page Location Name (2) Page

Number Number

Agricore 1 10 CN East Korimer Siding 2 8

Agricore 2 10 CN Elsland 16, 17

AnCor Siding 1 4 CN Endelton 1 9, 10

AnCor Siding 2 4 CN Endelton 2 9, 10

Anthra Corp. Wye 5 CN Endelton 3 9, 10

Backtrack Siding 13 CN Endelton 4 9, 10

Blackstone 5 CN Falden Chemical Co. 16

BNSF Berlington Lumber 1 3 CN Falden Spur 16

BNSF Hilldale 2 CN Falden ST. 16

BNSF Krestler 2 CN Falden Storage Track 16

Camenco Salt Lead track 10 CN Falden Yard 1 16

Camenco Salt Storage 3 10 CN Greenfield MOW 12, 13

Camenco Salt storage track 1 10 CN Greenfield Siding 1 12, 13

Camenco Salt Storage Track 2 10 CN Greenfield Siding 2 12, 13

Chemical Siding 2 CN Headquarters 1

CN AnCor Siding 4 CN Hilldale Setoff Track 3

CN Birchland 12 CN Husky Siding 1 13

CN Blackstone Cap: 5500 Feet 5 CN Husky Siding 2 13

CN Blackstone Set off track 5 CN Husky Siding 3 13

CN Blackstone Siding 5 CN Korimer Fueling Depot. 8

CN Blackstone Siding 2 5 CN Krestler Siding 2

CN Comorant -3700 feet 15 CN Mile 64.3 Siding  Cap:3100 feet 4

CN CTC-Flatfoot Siding -4200 feet 11 CN Pioneer Grain 18

CN Downtown Korimer Main Lead 7 CN Shop Track 1

CN East Korimer 3 8 CN Shop Track & Rip facility 16

CN East Korimer Siding 1 8 CN Spruce Grove Hole Track 14, 15

INDEX  1



LOCATION INDEX

Location Name Page Location Name (2) Page

Number Number

CN Storage Track 6 CP Korimer Yard Trk 4 8

CN Welberg 1 17 CP Korimer Yard Trk 5 8

CN Welberg 2 17 CP Siding 1 14

CN Welberg 3 17 CP Siding 2 14

CN Welberg 4 17 CP Spruce Grove Yard 1 14

CN West Korimer 1 6 CP Spruce Grove Yard 2 14

CN West Korimer 5 6 CP Spruce Grove yard siding 3 14

CN West Korimer 6 6 CP Welberg Industrial Spur 17

CN West Korimer Diesel Shop & Fuel track 6 CP Wildwood 1 11

CN Wildwood 11 CP Wildwood 2 11

CN/ BNSF -Interchange connector 3 CP Wildwood East Siding 12

CN/CP Interchange 16 CS Reload Track 1 18

CP  CS Ltd. Reload Track 2 18 Delmenton 1

CP Birchland Backtrack 12 Delmenton Box Factory Spur 1

CP Endelton East Siding 9, 10 Delmenton Downtown 1

CP Endelton Grain Siding 9 Delmenton Intermodal 1 1

CP Falden Grain Co. 16 Delmenton Intermodal #2 1

CP Falden Yard 1 16 Delmenton Intermodal #3 1

CP Falden Yard 2 16 Delmenton Power 2

CP Greenfield 13 Delmenton Rip Track & Storage 1 1

CP Husky Siding 1 13 Delmenton Scrap Metal Spur 2

CP Husky Siding 2 13 Delmenton Storage #2 1

CP Korimer Fueling Depot. 8 Delmenton Yard 1 1

CP Korimer Siding 1 8 Delmenton Yard 2 1

CP Korimer Yard Trk 2 8 Delmenton Yard 3 1

CP Korimer Yard Trk 3 8 Delmenton Yard 4 1

INDEX  2



LOCATION INDEX

Location Name Page Location Name (2) Page

Number Number

Downtown Korimer Siding 3 7 Intermodal 3 7

Dulcider Siding 9 Intermodal 4 7

East Delmenton Siding 1 2 Intermodal 5 7

East Delmenton Siding 2 2 Koricor Industrial Way. 8

East Delmenton Siding 3 2 Korimer 7

East Delmenton Siding 4 2 Korimer Concrete and Industrial Spur 8

East Industrial Spur 8 Korimer Downtown Core 7

Elsland 16 Korimer Downtown Siding 7

Elsland Anhydrous & Grain Ltd. 16, 17 Korimer Imperial Grain Co. 8

Endelton 9 Korimer Station 8

Endelton Petroleum 9 Krestler 2

Endelton Station 9 Krestler Lumber Siding 1 2

GATX Chemical Loading Ltd. 1 Lumber Siding 13

GATX Chemical Siding 1 Metro Korimer Intermodal Facility 7

Greater Korimer Siding #1 6 MOW & Storage track 6

Greenfield 12 MOW Siding 13

Greenfield Siding 1 12, 13 MOW Utility Track/Rip 2

Greenfield Siding 2 12, 13 Outland Scrap Metal Ltd. 16

Greenfield Siding 3 12, 13 SG Siding 3 14

Hilldale 2 Shirewood Lumber Co. 14

Industrial Siding 16 Siding Access 14

Industry Siding 11 Spruce Grove 14

Inland Concrete 2 Spruce Grove Siding 1 14

Inland Concrete Ltd. 1

Intermodal 1

Intermodal 2

INDEX  3



LOCATION INDEX

Location Name Page Location Name (2) Page

Number Number

Spruce Grove Siding 2 14

Teraform Glycol and Acid Spur 2

Unnamed platform 14

Valkon Concrete Ltd. 2

Welberg Chemical 17

Welberg Intermodal & Trucking Spur 17

Wildwood 11

Wildwood Siding 1 11

Wildwood Siding 2 11

Wildwood Siding 3 11

INDEX  4



GATX CHEMICAL SIDING

DELMENTON BOX

LOADING LTD.

FACTORY SPUR
GATX CHEMICAL

DELMENTON STORAGE #2

DELMENTON RIP TRACK & STORAGE 1

DELMENTON INTERMODAL #3

DELMENTON

DELMENTON INTERMODAL 1

DELMENTON INTERMODAL #2

DELMENTON YARD 2

DELMENTON YARD 4

DELMENTON YARD 3

DELMENTON YARD 1

CN SHOP TRACK

CN HEADQUARTERS

DELMENTON DOWNTOWN

1

CN MILEPOSTS



80

EAST DELMENTON SIDING 4

TERAFORM CHEMICALMOW UTILITY
TRACK / RIP

SPUR
GLYCOL AND ACID SIDING

CONCRETE LTD.

EAST DELMENTON SIDING 2

EAST DELMENTON SIDING 3

EAST DELMENTON SIDING 1

METAL SPUR

VALKON 

DELMENTON SCRAP 

DELMENTON POWER

CN MILEPOSTS

2



79 7778 7576 7374 72

HILLDALE KRESTLER

G

SETOFF TRACK
CN HILLDALE

CN KRESTLER SIDING

G INTERCHANGE
CONNECTOR

BNSF HILLDALE KRESTLER LUMBER SIDING 1

CN / BNSF

BNSF BERLINGTON LUMBER 1

CN MILEPOSTS

3

KRESTLER
BNSF

G



G

ANCOR SIDING 1

ANCOR SIDING 2

CN ANCOR SIDING

CN MILE  64.3 SIDING
CAP: 3100 FEET

686970 6667 65 64 626371
CN MILEPOSTS

4



BLACKSTONE

CORP. WYE
ANTHRA

6061 59

G

CN BLACKSTONE SIDING

CN BLACKSTONE
CAP: 5500 FEETCN BLACKSTONE SIDING 2

CN BLACKSTONE
SET OFF TRACK

58 57 5556 54
CN MILEPOSTS

5



CN WEST KORIMER
DIESEL SHOP & FUEL TRACK

CN WEST KORIMER 1

MOW & STORAGE TRACK

G

CN WEST KORIMER 5

CN STORAGE TRACK

CN WEST KORIMER 6

SIDING #1
GREATER KORIMER

53 495152 50 4647
CN MILEPOSTS

6



METRO KORIMER

INTERMODAL 2

INTERMODAL 1

INTERMODAL 3
FACILITY

INTERMODAL

INTERMODAL 5

INTERMODAL 4
G

CN DOWNTOWN KORIMER MAIN LEAD

KORIMER DOWNTOWN CORE

45 44 43

KORIMER DOWNTOWN SIDING

42 41 40

KORIMER SIDING 3
DOWNTOWN

KORIMER

CN MILEPOSTS

7



STATION

KORIMER CONCRETE AND INDUSTRIAL SPUR

47 46 45

CP KORIMER SIDING 1

CP KORIMER FUELING DEPOT
KORIMER

CP KORIMER YARD TRK 2

CP KORIMER YARD TRK 3

CP KORIMER YARD TRK 5

CP KORIMER YARD TRK 4

CN KORIMER FUELING DEPOT

39

INDUSTRIALKORIMER 3

KORIMER IMPERIAL
GRAIN CO.

CN EAST KORIMER SIDING 1

CN EAST KORIMER SIDING 2
WAY

INDUSTRIAL
SPUR

CN EAST

EAST 

KORICOR

38 37
CN MILEPOSTS

8

CP MILEPOSTS



32

43

44

42 41

G

DULCIDER SIDING

36 34

3940 38

CP ENDELTON

G G

ENDELTON
PETROLEUM

G

CP ENDELTON
EAST SIDING

GRAIN SIDING

29

CN ENDELTON 1

30

CN ENDELTON 4

ENDELTON

CN MILEPOSTS

9

CP MILEPOSTS

ENDELTON
STATION

CN ENDELTON 3
CN ENDELTON 2



37 36 35 34 33 32 31

LEAD TRACKSTORAGE 3

ENDELTON

G AGRICORE 1G

AGRICORE 2

CP ENDELTON
EAST SIDING

GG G

G

CN ENDELTON 3

CN ENDELTON 1
CN ENDELTON 2

28

STORAGE TRACK 1
CAMENCO SALT

STORAGE TRACK 2
CAMENCO SALT

26 2425 23

CAMENCO SALT CAMENCO SALT

10

CP MILEPOSTS

CN MILEPOSTS

CN ENDELTON 4



30 2829 2627

4200 FEET

INLAND CONCRETE LTD. 1

G

WILDWOOD

G

CP WILDWOOD  2

CP WILDWOOD 1

INLAND CONCRETE 2

INDUSTRY
SIDING

WILDWOOD SIDING 3

WILDWOOD SIDING 2
CN CTC - FLATFOOT SIDING WILDWOOD SIDING 1

G

22 21 20 19 18

11

CP MILEPOSTS

CN WILDWOOD

CN MILEPOSTS



25 222324 2021

G

CP WILDWOOD EAST SIDING

17

G
BACKTRACK

CP BIRCHLAND G

CN BIRCHLAND

G G

1516 14 13 12

GREENFIELD

CN GREENFIELD MOW

CN GREENFIELD SIDING 1
CN GREENFIELD SIDING 2

GREENFIELD SIDING 1

GREENFIELD SIDING 2

GREENFIELD SIDING 3

12

CP MILEPOSTS

G

CN MILEPOSTS



1819 1617 1415

SIDING 2

GREENFIELD SIDING 1

GREENFIELD SIDING 2

GREENFIELD SIDING 3

GREENFIELD

G G

CN GREENFIELD MOW

CN GREENFIELD SIDING 2

G

SIDING

CN GREENFIELD SIDING 1

MOW
SIDING

G

LUMBER

11 10 9 8

CP HUSKY
SIDING 1

G BACKTRACK SIDING

7 6

CN HUSKY SIDING 1

CN HUSKY SIDING 2

CP HUSKY

CN HUSKY SIDING 3

13

CP MILEPOSTS

G

CP GREENFIELD

CN MILEPOSTS



1213

LUMBER CO.
SHIREWOOD

G

5

2

GROVE

G

SPRUCE GROVE SIDING 2

SG SIDING 3

SIDING ACCESS

SPRUCE GROVE SIDING 1

CP SPRUCE GROVE YARD SIDING 3

CP SPRUCE GROVE YARD 1

CP SPRUCE GROVE YARD 2

CP SIDING 2

CP SIDING 1 UNNAMED PLATFORM

10
CP MILEPOSTS

14

CN SPRUCE
GROVE HOLE TRACK

SPRUCE

CN MILEPOSTS
4 3

CN MILEPOSTSCP MILEPOSTS
11



1431 141142

G GG

139140

G

CN COMORANT
3700 FEET

GG

9 8 7

G

6

CN SPRUCE

CP MILEPOSTS

15

CN MILEPOSTS

GROVE HOLE TRACK

GROVE
SPRUCE



CN / CP

ST G

136137138

G

INDUSTRIAL SIDING

CN FALDEN CHEMICAL CO.

FALDEN
CN FALDEN SPUR

135

CN FALDEN YARD 1

134

GG

133

INTERCHANGE

ELSLAND ANHYDROUS & GRAIN LTD.

CN FALDEN

CN SHOP TRACK & RIP FACILITY

CN FALDEN STORAGE TRACK

OUTLAND SCRAP
METAL LTD.

G G G

5 34 2

CP FALDEN YARD 1

CP FALDEN YARD 2

CP FALDEN GRAIN CO.

1
CP MILEPOSTS

16

CN MILEPOSTS

CN ELSLAND

ELSLAND



G

CN WELBERG 2

WELBERG

ELSLAND

132

& TRUCKING SPUR
WELBERG CHEMICAL

129130131 128

CN WELBERG 4
INTERMODAL

WELBERG

CN WELBERG 3

CN ELSLAND

CN WELBERG 1

127

CP WELBERG INDUSTRIAL SPURG

CP MILEPOSTS

17

CN MILEPOSTS

ELSLAND ANHYDROUS & GRAIN LTD.



126

CN PIONEER GRAIN

CP CS LTD. RELOAD TRACK 2

CS RELOAD TRACK 1

CP MILEPOSTS

18

CN MILEPOSTS

G


	cover
	Legend
	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18

